## **BURIAL RIGHTS & CARE**

BONIAL NIGHTS & CARL				<b>FOUNDATIONS</b>	
Resident, per grave	\$600.00	CREMATION			
Non Resident, per grave	\$1300.00			Per Square Foot, Minimum	\$100.00
INTERMENT		Adults	\$300.00	To Set Markers Colonial Minimum	50.00 100.00
INTERMENT		Wooden Caskets Child under 10 yr.	\$400.00 95.00	Coloniai Willindin	100.00
No burials on Sunday or Holidays		Child under 1 yr.	No Charge		
Use of greens and lowering device	150.00			All markers are to be at ground lev	vel
		Cremation Vaults		im markers are to be at ground to	, 01.
Full Interment Charges					
		Single	100.00	MEMORIALS, MONUMENTS	and
Interment	600.00	Double	150.00	MARKERS	
Each ½ hr. after 2:30 PM	200.00				
Additional	200.00			The following are the maximum si	
Saturday AM	800.00			allowed in the Duxbury Cemeterie	es:
Saturday PM each hour additional	200.00			~	
Cramatian Interment Charges		Prices are subject to change without notice.		Single Grave Lots	242 122
Cremation Interment Charges				Flush Markers	24" x 12"
Cremation Weekday	250.00			(Except in old part of Cemetery w	nere flush or
Each ½ hr. after 2:30 PM	230.00	TWENTY FOUR HOUR NOT	"AF	Colonial markers are allowed.)	
Additional	200.00	TWENTY-FOUR HOUR NOTICE		Two Grave Lots	30" x 12"
Saturday AM	350.00	is required for all Interment Orders, except on		Two Grave Lois Three Grave Lots	36" x 12"
Saturday PM each hour additional	100.00	Monday AM. Interments must be received no		Three Grave Lois	30 X 12
Saturday i wi cach hour additional	100.00	later than Noon Friday.		Four & Five Grave Lots	
Scattering	50.00			Tour & Tive Grave Lois	
3		Make checks payable to Duxbur	v Cemeterv	A 2 by 2, same as a two grave lot	
Niche Wall Charges		Department.		Four side by side	42" x 18"
Resident	500.00	Department.			
Non Resident	700.00			Six to Ten Grave Lots	48" x 18"
		For prices not listed and Rules at	nd Regulations,		
Cremation Lot		please contact the office.	ε, ,	Twelve Grave Lots or Larger	54" x 18"
Resident per 2 space lot	300.00	•		S	
Non Resident	600.00				
Winter Charge (AS NEEDED)	100.00				

## DUXBURY CEMETERIES

and

## **CREMATORY**



774 Tremont Street Duxbury, MA 02332 Tel: 781-934-5261

Fax: 781-934-0125 Email: locketti@duxbury-ma.gov

February 1, 2024